Page 1 of 7
14711 Bentley Circle. Tustin, CA 92780
Customer Service: (714) 312-5080 Fax: (714) 312-5070
Specifications subject to change without notice AC-Series 277VAC Input rev 1.0 WE DRIVE LIGHT
AC-SERIES
INPUT: 277VAC

Constant Voltage Magnetic
Phase Dimmable 12/24VAC AC Transformer
Ordering Guide with Auto Reset Breakers
Example: M20L12-277
TYPE MAX POWER LISTING OUTPUT INPUT
M — Magnetic 201 — 20W (Class 2) L — ETL Listed 12 — 12VAC 277 — 277VAC
401 — 40W (Class 2) 24 — 24VAC
601 — 60W (Class 2)
961, 2 — 96W (Class 2)
1Class 2
224VAC only
TYPE MAX POWER OUTPUT
M — Magnetic 150 — 150W OD — 12VAC
200 — 200W
300 — 300W
500 — 500W
M — Magnetic 150 — 150W 24OD — 24VAC
200 — 200W
300 — 300W
500 — 500W
Ordering Guide with Manual Reset Breakers
Example: M150SOD-277
P/N: M
M L — 277
M S - 277
20/40W
5.60” x 2.00” x 2.14”
60W / 96W
6.55” x 2.55” x 2.55”
150/200W
9.80” x 3.00” x 3.00”
300W
9.80” x 4.20” x 3.50”
AC-SERIES is also available in:
•	 AC-SERIES 120VAC
Refer to Magnitudeinc.com for more details.
LENGTH
HEIGHT
WIDTH
500W
10.50” x 4.62” x 4.26”
cindy
Highlight
4.73
cindy
Highlight
isnt it 4.73 from diagram
Page 2 of 7
14711 Bentley Circle. Tustin, CA 92780
Customer Service: (714) 312-5080 Fax: (714) 312-5070
Specifications subject to change without notice AC-Series 277VAC Input rev 1.0 WE DRIVE LIGHT
AC-SERIES
INPUT: 277VAC
Specifications
INPUT
Input Voltage Range 277VAC ± 5%
Input Frequency 50 / 60Hz 50 / 60Hz 50 / 60Hz 50 / 60Hz 50 / 60Hz 50 / 60Hz 50 / 60Hz 50 / 60Hz
Input Current 0.195A (12VAC)
0.195A (24VAC)
0.36A (12VAC)
0.35A (24VAC)
0.54A (12VAC)
0.54A (24VAC) 0.54A 1.27A (12VAC)
1.27A (24VAC)
1.66A (12VAC)
1.66A (24VAC)
2.5A (12VAC)
2.5A (24VAC)
Efficiency > 89.8% (12VAC)
88.61 (24VAC)
> 90.3% (12VAC)
> 88.6% (24VAC)
> 89.2% (12VAC)
> 90.5% (24VAC) > 91.2% > 91.5% > 91.5% > 92.0%
OUTPUT
Max Load 20W 40W 60W 96W 150W 200W 300W 500W
Output Voltage @ Max Load 11.4 VAC
23.0 VAC
11.4 VAC
23.0 VAC
11.5 VAC
23.0 VAC 23.0 VAC 11.5 VAC
23.0 VAC
11.5 VAC
12.5 VAC Boost
23.0 VAC
25.0 VAC Boost
11.5 VAC
12.5 VAC Boost